



Bid Tabulation Sheet Summary
 J.E. "Jim" Ramseur Park 2022-080
 Bids Received March 20th, 2025 at 2:00 PM in Conf Rm C

	1	2	3	4
CONTRACTOR:	J.D. Goodrum Company	Ike's Construction, Inc.	Eagle Wood, Inc.	Wharton-Smith, Inc.
ADDRESS:	18339-F Old Statesville Rd Cornelius, NC 28031	303 Executive Park Drive Concord, NC 28025 8037	PO Box 1046 Denver, NC 28037 12347	5601 Seventy-Seven Center Drive Suite 120 Charlotte, NC 28217 38755
LICENSE #:	19284			

Part A - Total Lump Sum Items Cost

Item No.	Sect. No.	Description	Estimate d Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
x	x	Part A Total Cost	1	LS	\$ 8,648,068.44	\$ 8,648,068.44	\$ 7,400,000.00	\$ 7,400,000.00	\$ 7,610,526.00	\$ 7,610,526.00	\$ 10,600,317.00	\$ 10,600,317.00

Part B - Site Work

1	800	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 122,943.77	\$ 122,943.77	\$ 1,075,330.00	\$ 1,075,330.00	\$ 666,500.00	\$ 666,500.00	\$ 140,380.00	\$ 140,380.00
2	SP	Comprehensive Grading	1	LS	\$ 2,051,256.54	\$ 2,051,256.54	\$ 1,736,818.00	\$ 1,736,818.00	\$ 2,207,600.00	\$ 2,207,600.00	\$ 1,639,094.00	\$ 1,639,094.00
3	801	Construction Surveying, incl. final as-builts of underground detention and site utilities	1	LS	\$ 89,082.00	\$ 89,082.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 108,900.00	\$ 154,500.00	\$ 154,500.00	\$ 103,980.00	\$ 103,980.00
4	1607	Gravel Construction Entrance	3	EA	\$ 3,711.75	\$ 11,135.25	\$ 6,964.00	\$ 20,892.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
5	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	4500	LF	\$ 2.07	\$ 9,315.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 12,825.00	\$ 1.62	\$ 7,290.00
6	866	Temporary Construction Chain Link Perimeter Fencing w/ Gates	3000	LF	\$ 9.54	\$ 28,620.00	\$ 20.60	\$ 61,800.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 19.27	\$ 57,810.00
7	SP, C800	Silt Fence Outlet/Stone Opening	20	EA	\$ 185.59	\$ 3,711.80	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
8	SP, C800	Reinforced Silt Fence	3500	LF	\$ 2.23	\$ 7,805.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 2.77	\$ 9,695.00
9	SP, C800	Tree Protection Fencing	8500	LF	\$ 1.64	\$ 13,940.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 2.11	\$ 17,935.00
10	C800	Concrete Washouts	3	EA	\$ 795.38	\$ 2,386.14	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
11	SP, C800	Temporary Diversion Berm/Swale	4000	LF	\$ 7.42	\$ 29,680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 13,400.00
12	1633, C801	Rock Check Dam or Straw Wattle	250	EA	\$ 185.59	\$ 46,397.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00
13	1660	Seeding and Mulching	25	AC	\$ 2,969.40	\$ 74,235.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 71,875.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 1,596.00	\$ 39,900.00
14	C800	Storm Drain Inlet Protection	75	EA	\$ 371.18	\$ 27,838.50	\$ 165.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 26,250.00
15	C312, C801	Temp. Sediment Basin: Incl. Rip Rap Aprons, Skimmer, Skimmer Discharge Pipe, Baffles, Anti-Seep Collar, and all other necessary items	3	EA	\$ 24,594.71	\$ 73,784.13	\$ 34,519.00	\$ 103,557.00	\$ 51,800.00	\$ 155,400.00	\$ 35,279.00	\$ 105,837.00
16	C834-837	Permanent Underground Detention System, East, incl. all necessary materials and installation	1	LS	\$ 1,000,100.09	\$ 1,000,100.09	\$ 1,195,963.00	\$ 1,195,963.00	\$ 1,450,200.00	\$ 1,450,200.00	\$ 2,241,696.00	\$ 2,241,696.00
17	C834-837	Permanent Underground Detention System, West, incl. all necessary materials and installation	1	LS	\$ 322,027.48	\$ 322,027.48	\$ 345,468.00	\$ 345,468.00	\$ 334,800.00	\$ 334,800.00	\$ 483,379.00	\$ 483,379.00
18	SP	Tufftrack Grass Pavers or equiv.	400	SY	\$ 133.62	\$ 53,448.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 33,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 20,200.00
19	SP, C814	Baselok Geocell System or equiv.	1500	SY	\$ 28.96	\$ 43,440.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 25,125.00
20	520	NCDOT Aggregate Base Course (ABC)	7500	TN	\$ 41.54	\$ 311,550.00	\$ 53.30	\$ 399,750.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 397,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 315,000.00
21	270	Type 4 Geotextile for Soil Stabilization	9000	SY	\$ 2.92	\$ 26,280.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 31,500.00
22	SP, S-101-BW	Greenway Bridges, 14' Clear Width, incl. timber tie abutments and foundations	2	EA	\$ 54,297.60	\$ 108,595.20	\$ 22,280.00	\$ 44,560.00	\$ 26,900.00	\$ 53,800.00	\$ 51,200.00	\$ 102,400.00
23	SP, S-101-BW	Greenway Bridges, 10' Clear Width, incl. timber tie abutments and foundations	2	EA	\$ 59,812.20	\$ 119,624.40	\$ 25,107.00	\$ 50,214.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$ 112,800.00
24	SP, S-101-BW	Greenway Boardwalk, 10' Clear Width, incl. foundations	350	LF	\$ 1,032.61	\$ 361,413.50	\$ 596.00	\$ 208,600.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 292,600.00	\$ 974.00	\$ 340,900.00

25	SP, S-101-BW	Greenway Boardwalk, 6' Additional Width, incl. foundations	43	LF	\$ 600.24	\$ 25,810.32	\$ 439.00	\$ 18,877.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 35,948.00	\$ 566.00	\$ 24,338.00
26	SP, C813	Concrete Wheelstops	11	EA	\$ 132.56	\$ 1,458.16	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00
27	1087, C812	Painted Crosswalks Thermoplastic 90 mils	22	EA	\$ 1,272.60	\$ 27,997.20	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 1,395.00	\$ 30,690.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 14,520.00
28	846	1'-6" Curb and Gutter Incl. Sloped Ends and Tapers	7000	LF	\$ 20.68	\$ 144,760.00	\$ 24.20	\$ 169,400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 217,000.00	\$ 25.08	\$ 175,560.00
29	SP, 610	Pickleball/Basketball Court Asphalt	450	TN	\$ 148.47	\$ 66,811.50	\$ 159.50	\$ 71,775.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 73,350.00	\$ 396.00	\$ 178,200.00
30	SP, C817	Basketball/Pickleball Court Acrylics and Striping	2600	SY	\$ 19.62	\$ 51,012.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 25.60	\$ 66,560.00	\$ 27.03	\$ 70,278.00
31	610	Asphalt Surface Course, Type S9.5C	3200	TN	\$ 131.50	\$ 420,800.00	\$ 146.50	\$ 468,800.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 438,400.00	\$ 90.91	\$ 290,912.00
32	848, 1000	4" Concrete Sidewalk, incl. HC Ramps, Bench Pads, Waste Station Pads, Bicycle Racks, 3600 PSI	7500	SY	\$ 56.21	\$ 421,575.00	\$ 78.10	\$ 585,750.00	\$ 74.70	\$ 560,250.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 506,250.00
33	1000, 710	8" Concrete 4000 PSI, Dumpster Pad	100	SY	\$ 95.98	\$ 9,598.00	\$ 128.70	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 10,350.00
34	848	Detectable Warning Plates	700	SF	\$ 38.97	\$ 27,279.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 32,550.00	\$ 68.75	\$ 48,125.00
35	1087, 1205	Parking Lot Striping, Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 4", 90 mils	6500	LF	\$ 3.45	\$ 22,425.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 11.13	\$ 72,345.00
36	1087, 1205	Handicap Parking Symbol, Thermoplastic 90 mils	11	EA	\$ 477.23	\$ 5,249.53	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 5,720.00	Incl.	Incl.
37	1087, 1205	Stop Bars, Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 24", 120 mils	70	LF	\$ 25.98	\$ 1,818.60	\$ 13.20	\$ 924.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 1,995.00	Incl.	Incl.
38	C812	Accessible Parking/Handicap Signage	11	EA	\$ 408.29	\$ 4,491.19	\$ 385.00	\$ 4,235.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	Incl.	Incl.
39	B101-B502	MSE Retaining Wall, incl. footing, stone, drains, and all other necessary items	3850	SF	\$ 31.73	\$ 122,160.50	\$ 25.30	\$ 97,405.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 140,525.00	\$ 25.72	\$ 99,022.00
40	SP, B-201	Geogrid for Retaining Wall, Gridlock 370 or Equiv.	2200	SY	\$ 2.12	\$ 4,664.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,800.00	Incl.	Incl.
41	A-101-PS	Park Entrance Monument with Signage	1	LS	\$ 22,835.04	\$ 22,835.04	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 30,350.00	\$ 30,350.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 15,200.00
42	C814	Collapsible Steel Bollard Install, Owner Provided Bollard	10	EA	\$ 265.13	\$ 2,651.30	\$ 605.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,600.00
43	C814	Permanent Steel Bollard, Contractor Provided Bollard	10	EA	\$ 1,272.60	\$ 12,726.00	\$ 1,362.40	\$ 13,624.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 6,950.00
44	C816	Concrete Stairs Type A	30	SF	\$ 127.26	\$ 3,817.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 7,410.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 6,750.00
45	C816	Concrete Stairs Type B	275	SF	\$ 127.26	\$ 34,996.50	\$ 148.20	\$ 40,755.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 53,625.00
46	C816	Concrete Stairs Type C	325	SF	\$ 127.26	\$ 41,359.50	\$ 146.40	\$ 47,580.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 76,375.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 61,750.00
47	C816	Concrete Stairs Type D	300	SF	\$ 127.26	\$ 38,178.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 71,100.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 59,400.00
48	WSACC, C400-431	Water and Sewer Site Utilities, incl. all costs to install all utilities as shown in Project Drawings	1	LS	\$ 995,783.25	\$ 995,783.25	\$ 1,217,370.00	\$ 1,217,370.00	\$ 1,925,400.00	\$ 1,925,400.00	\$ 1,711,840.00	\$ 1,711,840.00
49	310	12" RCP Storm Pipe (Class IV)	250	LF	\$ 95.53	\$ 23,882.50	\$ 76.60	\$ 19,150.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 95.45	\$ 23,862.50
50	310	15" RCP Storm Pipe (Class IV)	1600	LF	\$ 69.60	\$ 111,360.00	\$ 76.60	\$ 122,560.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 156,800.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 110,400.00
51	310	18" RCP Storm Pipe (Class IV)	1900	LF	\$ 91.45	\$ 173,755.00	\$ 88.20	\$ 167,580.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 210,900.00	\$ 85.10	\$ 161,690.00
52	310	24" RCP Storm Pipe (Class IV)	150	LF	\$ 101.29	\$ 15,193.50	\$ 126.90	\$ 19,035.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 117.30	\$ 17,595.00
53	310	30" RCP Storm Pipe (Class IV)	35	LF	\$ 161.78	\$ 5,662.30	\$ 162.20	\$ 5,677.00	\$ 188.50	\$ 6,597.50	\$ 157.54	\$ 5,513.90
54	310	36" RCP Storm Pipe (Class IV)	52	LF	\$ 199.67	\$ 10,382.84	\$ 209.00	\$ 10,868.00	\$ 222.50	\$ 11,570.00	\$ 202.40	\$ 10,524.80
55	310	36" O-Ring RCP Storm Pipe (Class IV)	200	LF	\$ 288.15	\$ 57,630.00	\$ 296.50	\$ 59,300.00	\$ 327.00	\$ 65,400.00	\$ 311.65	\$ 62,330.00
56	310	42" RCP Storm Pipe (Class IV)	44	LF	\$ 358.57	\$ 15,777.08	\$ 278.50	\$ 12,254.00	\$ 344.00	\$ 15,136.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 12,448.00
57	310	15" HDPE Storm Drain	75	LF	\$ 61.64	\$ 4,623.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 5,662.50	Provided by EOD	\$ 6,600.00
58	310	18" HDPE Storm Drain	150	LF	\$ 69.34	\$ 10,401.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 12,150.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 14,250.00
59	310	36" HDPE Storm Drain	26	LF	\$ 71.94	\$ 1,870.44	\$ 98.00	\$ 2,548.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 3,796.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 4,108.00
60	310	42" HDPE Storm Drain	35	LF	\$ 77.35	\$ 2,707.25	\$ 169.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 6,580.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 6,895.00
61	C321	15" RCP Headwall	2	EA	\$ 2,142.06	\$ 4,284.12	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 9,520.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 5,906.00
62	C321	18" RCP Headwall	1	EA	\$ 2,192.51	\$ 2,192.51	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 3,183.00
63	C321	36" Pipe Headwall (HW A1 and HW B1)	2	EA	\$ 4,314.11	\$ 8,628.22	\$ 6,455.00	\$ 12,910.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 7,980.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 11,813.00

64	840	15" Nyoplast Drainage Structure	2	EA	\$ 3,485.63	\$ 6,971.26	\$ 2,922.00	\$ 5,844.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 8,900.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 4,660.00
65	840	18" Nyoplast Drainage Structure	8	EA	\$ 3,500.92	\$ 28,007.36	\$ 5,061.00	\$ 40,488.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 36,800.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 20,400.00
66	840	30" Nyoplast Drainage Structure	4	EA	\$ 4,206.77	\$ 16,827.08	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 28,600.00	\$ 6,850.00	\$ 27,400.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 21,392.00
67	840	Catch Basin w/ Frame and Grate	34	EA	\$ 5,206.79	\$ 177,030.86	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 149,600.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 249,900.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 251,296.00
68	840	Curb Inlet w/ Frame, Grate, and Hood	18	EA	\$ 5,539.16	\$ 99,704.88	\$ 8,428.00	\$ 151,704.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 144,900.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 146,018.00
69	840	Shallow Catch Basin w/ Frame and Grate	5	EA	\$ 4,664.52	\$ 23,322.60	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 32,250.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 30,498.00
70	840	Shalow Curb Inlet w/ Frame, Grate, and Hood	1	EA	\$ 5,264.15	\$ 5,264.15	\$ 2,933.00	\$ 2,933.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 7,515.00
71	840	48" Dia. Stormwater Manhole w/ Ring and Cover	3	EA	\$ 7,059.75	\$ 21,179.25	\$ 6,726.00	\$ 20,178.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 30,300.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 33,541.00
72	840	48" Dia. Shallow Stormwater Manhole w/ Ring and Cover	1	EA	\$ 7,777.97	\$ 7,777.97	\$ 3,991.00	\$ 3,991.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 12,737.00	\$ 12,737.00
73	840	60" Dia. Stormwater Manhole w/ Ring and Cover	2	EA	\$ 9,058.89	\$ 18,117.78	\$ 9,129.00	\$ 18,258.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 11,596.00	\$ 23,192.00
74	SP	Rock Removal	100	CY	\$ 291.64	\$ 29,164.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 28,500.00

Part C - Cox Mill Roadway Improvements

1	310	15" RC Pipe Culv. Class IV	50	LF	\$ 69.60	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 76.60	\$ 3,830.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 4,900.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 3,450.00
2	520	NCDOT Aggregate Base Course	25	TN	\$ 41.54	\$ 1,038.50	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 1,600.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 1,050.00
3	607	Milling Asphalt Pavement, 1.5" Depth	700	SY	\$ 8.22	\$ 5,754.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 17,710.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 5,250.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 12,075.00
4	607	Incidental Milling	100	SY	\$ 11.40	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 1,500.00
5	610	Asphalt Conc. Base Course, Type B25.0C	200	TN	\$ 143.17	\$ 28,634.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 25,600.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 2,012.00
6	610	Asphalt Conc. Intermediate Course, Type I19.0C	200	TN	\$ 143.17	\$ 28,634.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 26,600.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 12,583.00
7	610	Asphalt Conc. Surface Course, Type S9.5C	200	TN	\$ 132.56	\$ 26,512.00	\$ 190.30	\$ 38,060.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,000.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 1,747.00
8	846	2'-6" Concrete Curb and Gutter	200	LF	\$ 26.51	\$ 5,302.00	\$ 81.40	\$ 16,280.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 6,960.00
9	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk Incl. Curb Ramps	50	SY	\$ 59.65	\$ 2,982.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 4,700.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 8,783.00
10	SP	Detectable Warning Plates	24	SF	\$ 75.56	\$ 1,813.44	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,056.00	\$ 46.50	\$ 1,116.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 1,650.00
11	852	5" Monolithic Concrete Islands (Surface Mounted)	20	SY	\$ 196.19	\$ 3,923.80	\$ 385.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 2,780.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 3,067.00
12	876	Geotextile for Drainage	125	SY	\$ 2.92	\$ 365.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 750.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 875.00
13	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (4", 90 MILS)	1400	LF	\$ 3.45	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 5,320.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 12,418.00
14	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (8", 90 MILS)	155	LF	\$ 7.16	\$ 1,109.80	\$ 4.40	\$ 682.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 1,209.00	Provided by EOD	Incl.
15	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Lines (24", 120 MILS)	16	LF	\$ 25.98	\$ 415.68	\$ 14.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 456.00	Provided by EOD	Incl.
16	1205	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking Symbol (90 MILS)	3	EA	\$ 302.24	\$ 906.72	\$ 220.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	Provided by EOD	Incl.
17	901	Contractor Furnished, Type E Sign	9.25	SF	\$ 50.90	\$ 470.83	\$ 24.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 518.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 509.00
18	903	Supports, 3-LB Steel U-Channel	45	LF	\$ 36.06	\$ 1,622.70	\$ 8.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 1,777.50	Provided by EOD	\$ 743.00
19	904	Sign Erection, Type E Sign	2	EA	\$ 185.59	\$ 371.18	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 440.00
20	904	Sign Erection, Relocate Type E (Ground Mounted)	1	EA	\$ 254.52	\$ 254.52	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 880.00
21	1605	Temporary Silt Fence	300	LF	\$ 2.07	\$ 621.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 855.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 1,260.00
22	1622	Temporary Slope Drains	200	LF	\$ 42.42	\$ 8,484.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 6,502.00
23	SP	Safety Fence	75	LF	\$ 2.11	\$ 158.25	\$ 2.50	\$ 187.50	\$ 2.45	\$ 183.75	Provided by EOD	\$ 225.00
24	1642	Coir Fiber Wattle	200	LF	\$ 9.54	\$ 1,908.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 3,220.00
25	1660	Seeding & Mulching	3	AC	\$ 2,969.40	\$ 8,908.20	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 7,095.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 8,453.00
26	SP	Concrete Washout Structure	1	EA	\$ 795.38	\$ 795.38	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	Provided by EOD	\$ 1,460.00

Part B Total Cost					\$	8,330,583.64	\$9,527,140.00	\$11,244,740.00	\$10,351,354.20
Part C Total Cost					\$	140,435.50	\$198,131.50	\$141,935.25	\$91,862.00
Base Bid Price (Part A Total + Part B Total + Part C Total)						\$17,119,087.58	\$17,125,271.50	\$18,997,201.25	\$21,043,533.20
Contingency Allowance (5% of Base Bid Price)						\$855,954.38	\$856,263.58	\$949,860.06	\$1,052,176.66
Total Bid Price (Base Bid + Contingency Allowance)						\$17,975,041.95	\$17,981,535.08	\$19,947,061.31	\$22,095,709.86
All Addenda Acknowledged (3)						Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Minority Affidavits						Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Security (5%)						Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

CERTIFICATION: This is certified to be an accurate tabulation of bids received for the project.



	*denotes calculation error in submitted bid form that did not affect the overall bid results. Unit prices govern
	*denotes unit cost not provided in submitted Bid Form. This bid is disqualified.